<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, August 10, 2020 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, August 10, 2020 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-27- An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs in on Gardens Drive in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-28- An ordinance placing no truck route signs on Harvey Lavigne Road and Mike Cooper Road in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-29- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Old Sawmill Road in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-30- Providing for the Levy of Taxes for the Year of 2020
- T.P. Ordinance No. 20-31- Providing for the Levy of Taxes for the Year of 2020 (roll forward)

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
August 10, 2020

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated July 27, 2020

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Substantial Completion for Wardline Road Drainage Improvements
- 2. Recognition of Graduating KEYS Alliance Members

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 3. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-27- An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs in on Gardens Drive in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 4. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-28- An ordinance placing no truck route signs on Harvey Lavigne Road and Mike Cooper Road in District No. 8 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-29- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs on Old Sawmill Road in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-30- Providing for the Levy of Taxes for the Year of 2020
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-31- Providing for the Levy of Taxes for the Year of 2020 (roll forward)
- 8. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-32- An ordinance placing three-way stop signs at the intersections of Pecan Trace Drive and Pecan Allee Drive in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-33- An ordinance to authorize the surplus of asset number 21501 (2008 Ford pickup truck) and authorizing the donation of said asset to the Town of Independence
- 10. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-34- An ordinance to authorize the surplus and sale of four assets (vehicles)
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-20-A Resolution granting approval to Consolidated Gravity Drainage District No. 1 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, Louisiana (the "District"), to call and hold an election on Saturday, December 5, 2020, to authorize the renewal of a five (5) mills tax on assessed valuation of all property subject to taxation in the District, for a period of ten (10) years for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, improving, maintaining or operating drainage works of public improvement in the District, and implementing a Comprehensive Master Drainage Plan within the territorial limits of the District; and further making application to the State Bond Commission for consent and authorization to hold the aforesaid election; and further providing for other matters in connection therewith

12. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R20-21-Resolution to adopt the Tangipahoa Parish Residential Antidisplacement and Relocation Assistance plan for use it in the implementation of its FY2020 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant (LCDBG) Programs

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish August 6, 2020

Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building August 6, 2020

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.